BBC Bike Ride

Start. North corner of Whole Fields parking lot.
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L on Smith ave 0.08
L @TL on Falls rd/rt.25 0.12
R @TL on Ruxton rd/rt 133 2.56

L @SS on Old Court rd. 0.3

BR on Joppa rd. CAUTION 0.91
L @TL on Thornton rd. 0.25
R @TL on Seminary ave/rt.131 1.12
RR X-ing 0.92
L on Franke ave 0.31
R @TL on Ridgely 0.59
L @TL on Pot Spring rd. 1.08
L @SS on Old Bosely 2.69
L @T on Bosely 0.48
R @T on Warren 0.54
CAUTION Open Grate Bridge 0.94
L on Poplar Hill rd 0.4

R @T on Paper Mill rd/rt.145 1.1

QL on Phoenix rd. 0.1

BR on Carroll rd. 0.98
R TRO Carroll rd. (@Philpot) 1.15
L on Corbett rd. 1.89

R on Falls rd. 1.1

L @T on Monkton 0.86
QL @T TRO Monkton rd/rt. 138 0.04
BR on Big Falls rd. 2.16
R @T TRO Big Fallls rd. (no sign) 0.11
L on Wiseburg rd. 2.22
L onto NCR trail 0.27
X under 183 2.9

L on Walker rd. (1st Left aft. 183) 0.7

L on Rayville rd. 0.49
L on Middletown rd 1.24

Rest Stop @ Wally's country store. open

8AM-8PM Sun. Return north on Middletown for 200K
ride or R (southeast) on Rayville for 100K. P/U cue at

mile 93.18
32.33
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0.14
R on Gore Mill rd 1.59
BL on Mt. Zion rd. 2.28
becomes Freeland rd. 1.06
X over 183 2.17

Robt. E. Lee’s Double Cross

04/05/09
38.3 L on Old Harris Mill/Preston rd. 0.46
38.4 X MD/PA line 0.1
38.44 becomes Preston rd. 0.04
39.01 L @T on Stewartstown/Miller rd 0.57
R on Stewartstown for 91 mile route
P/U cue at mile 72.3
39.09 QR on Whitecraft rd. 0.08
39.77 R on Cooper rd. 0.68
40.49 R TRO Cooper rd. (@ Brose rd.) 0.72
40.97 L @T on Gemmill rd. (NO SIGN) 0.48
41.3 L on Stewartstown 0.34
41.54 R @T on Gemmill 0.24
41.96 L on Deer Creek rd. 0.42
42.79 RR X-ings 0.83
43.33 R @T on Windy Hill (no sign) 0.54
43.49 L @T on Bridgeview rd/rt.851 0.16
43.52 QR on Deller rd. 0.03
43.57 bcms Sadlers Church rd. 0.05
43.95 BR TRO Sadlers Church(@Bowman) 0.38
44,04 QR on Joy rd. 0.09
44.34 L @T on Orwig rd. 0.3
44.97 L @SS on Sawmill/Mt. Olivet rd. 0.63
45.8 L @T on Plank rd/rt. 2074 0.83
46.41 R on Hain rd/rt.2093 0.61
48.47 R on White Oak rd. 2.06
49.16 L on Sawmill rd 0.7
49.88 L on Potosi rd. 0.72
50.91 L @T on Seaks Run rd./rt.216 1.02
50.99 X under 183 0.08
51.73 L @T on Susquehanna Trail/rt.216  0.74
51.8 QR on Church st. 0.07
54.55 R @T on Main st/rt. 216 2.75
Glen Rock: Convenience Stores
54.57 QL on Water st. 0.02
54.69 R @T on Hanover st. 0.12
55.23 L @T on Fair School rd 0.54
55.31 QR TRO Fair School rd. 0.08
55.95 thru SS (@Narrow Gauge rd.) 0.64
58.08 L @SS on Myers rd.(@High Fields) NO SIGN
2.13
58.3 R @T on Sticks rd/rt.216 (no sign) 0.21

Ride Leader Bob Wagner bobwag@gmail.com



BBC Bike Ride Robt. E. Lee’s Double Cross 04/05/09

58.63 L on Pierceville rd. 0.34 90.8 R TRO Dairy rd. 0.4
59.97 L @T on Steltz rd/rts.851 & 516 1.34 91.06 X under 183 0.27
62.22 L TRO Steltz rd 2.25 92.82 L @T on Rayville rd. 1.76
62.7 L TRO Steltz rd. 0.48 93.04 L @T on Middletown 0.22
63.5 BL on Ingham rd 0.8 Rest Stop if needed @Wallys

64.8 Sharp R @SS on Bowser rd 1.3 93.18 R on Rayville rd. 0.14
66.51 L onto Steltz rd/rt.851 1.71 94.04 L @T on Spooks Hill rd. 0.86
66.61 BR on Main st./rt. 851 0.1 94.57 BR on Pretty Boy Dam rd (@ Armacost) 0.53
66.77 Rest Stop- 0.16 97 R TRO Pretty Boy Dam rd. 2.43
Rutter's (right) or Paesano'’s (left) 98.79 L @T on Yeoho rd. (no sign) 1.8
66.79 continue SE on Main st. 0.02 102.51 R @T on Balfast rd. 3.71
67.17 BR TRO Main (@ Campbell) 0.38 104.38 L on Joyce In. 1.87
67.56 R @SS on S. Shaffer dr. 0.39 104.56 L @T on Western Run rd. 0.18
67.73 L on Leader rd. 0.17 104.73 QR on Cuba rd. 0.17
68.07 becomes Waltimyer rd. 0.34 105.87 R on Miller rd. 1.15
68.78 L on Keller rd. 0.71 106.33 L on Falls rd./rt.25 (no sign) 0.46
69.5 BR TRO Keller rd. 0.71 108.1 BR on Knox ave 1.76
69.62 R @SS on Susquehanna trail (no sign) 0.12 110.07 L @T on Dover rd. 1.97
70.35 L on Stewartstown/Miller rd. 0.73 110.3 QR on Baublitz rd. 0.23
70.54 X over 183 0.19 111.18 L @T on Greenspring 0.88
72.25 BL TRO Stewartstown (@Hebel) 1.71 111.51 R on Walnut ave 0.33
73.25 BR TRO Stewartstown rd. 1.01 111.95 L on Park Heights ave/rt.129 0.45
73.82 R @SS on Ridge Meadow rd 0.57 116.05 L @TL on Greenspring Valley/rt.130 4.09
74.45 L on Orchard rd. ETM 0.63 116.55 R on Old Valley rd. 0.5
75.06 L @T on Blevins rd.(no sign) 0.61 117.1 R on Stevenson rd. 0.56
75.43 R @T on W. Liberty rd. 0.37 117.16 QL on Hillside rd. 0.06
76.43 entering MD 1 119.65 R @T on Falls rd. 2.48
77.02 L @T on Leib rd. 0.59 122.98 R @TL on Smith ave. 3.34
78.05 R on Long Corner rd 1.02 123.19 End. 0.21
80.6 L @SS on Green rd. 2.55 Beers @ Mt. Washinton pub (follow path under Kelly
TO AVOID DIRT RD: R on Green rd. L on Kirkwood ave/I83)

Shop rd. L on Old York. R on Garrett cont. fr. mile 84.6

81.52 R @T on Jolly Acres (hard pack dirt) 0.92

83.88 BR @T on Dry Branch rd. 2.36

84.59 X Old York rd. becomes Garrett rd. 0.71

86.8 R @T on Vernon rd. 2.21

87.8 becomes Stablersville rd. 1

89.05 L TRO Stablersville (No Sign ETM) 1.25

@ Stablers Methodist Church If you get to Downes rd.
you missed it. Turn around.
90.39 becomes Dairy rd. (@ York rd.) 1.34

Ride Leader Bob Wagner bobwag@gmail.com
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